In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the AMO 2
Insolvency (England &

Wates) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

-

<

(]

14

s J

—

<

oy
n Company details

Company number | 0 FFF,?’TF’?

W

Companies House

R

26/05/2018 #206
COMPANLIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | CVL Realisations (2018) Limited (formerly Conviviality Retail

bold black capitals.

| Logistics Limited) - in administration

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) | Matthew Boyd

Surname [ Callaghan

Administrator’s address

Building nameinumber| 7 More London Riverside

Street |

Post town | Londen

County/Region l

Postcode 15 |E_1 l_z R |T

Country ’

u Administrator's name o

Full forename(s) David Robert © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Baxendale another administrator.

E Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | 7 More London Riverside @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another administrator.

Post tOWn_ | London

County/Region |

Postcode | s [E [1_ ’7 RIT

Country {

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

 What this form is for % What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

u. Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: @ You can use this continuation page
Administrat with the following forms:
ministrator - VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
O Administrative receiver VAMG, VAMY
, - CVAI, CVA3, CVA4
O Receiver - AMO2, AMO3, AM04, AMOS,
O Manager AMOG, AMO7, AMOS, AMO9,
. AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
O Nominee AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
O Lquidator - REC1, REC2, REC3
. - - LIQOZ, LIQO3, L1Q05, LIQ13,
O  Provisional liquidator LIQ14,
- WUO7, WU15
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
E _ Insolvency practitioner's name
Full forenamels) | lan David
Surname ‘ Green
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building name/number \ 7 More London Riverside
Street ’
Post town ‘ London
County/Region ‘ :
Postcode SIE |1 T2 RIT
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQ2 .
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

I Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Staterment of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

e [ole o5 [2felt]s

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date S e O

E Sign and date

Administrator’s ’ e
Signature %—
21 [o s 2 of1[s

Signature date

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B?resenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Beth Stoker

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

|

We“ 8th Floor Central Square
| 29 Wellington Street

Post tlown

Leeds

County/Region

= s efolil
Country

™ |
O 0113 289 4331

mecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of c'harge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Insclvency (England and
Wales) Rules 2016 Rule 3.30

Insert date the company
entered into administration

Statement of affairs

Name of company

Conviviality Retail Logistics Limited — in
administration

Registered office address

Unit One

Weston Road

Crewe

Cheshire

CW1 6BP

Company number -
09329476

Inthe

High Court of Justice Business and
Property Courts of England and Wales
Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)

Court case number |
002929 of 2018

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs
and any continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the

company’s affairs as at
Date 6 v i

Statemént of truth

I believe that the facts in this statement of affairs are true.

Full name MBAL Simmonias

Signed /U'\D\MMWM ‘

Dated Ly\s\ \g"




A, Summary of Assets

Signature

ASSET
Assets subject to Fixed Charge:
Total due to banks
Surplus/Shortfail

Assets subject to Floating Charge:

TANGIBLE ASSETS
INTANGIBLE ASSETS

CASH IN BANK

BOOK VALUE
162,504,916.00
162,504,916.00

21,905.83

23,091.00

3258,729.15

372,725.98

ESTIMATED REALISABLE VALUE

162,504,916.00
162,504,916.00
547646

329,729.15

335,205,621

ome b SLLE.



Statement of affairs - Conviviality Retall Logistics Ltd
B - Summary of Lizbiilties

Estimated total assets availzble for preferential creditors {carried from page A)
Preferential creditors:

EMPLOYEE PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS

Estimated (deficlency) / surplus #s regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part where applicable {to carry forward}

Estimated total assets available for fioating charges

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated {deficiency} / surplus after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to Roating charge holders),

Estimate {deficlency) / surplus as regards non preferentiai creditors {excheding any

shortfall ta floating charge holdars)

Shortfall to floating charge holders [brought down}
Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regavd creditors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total (deficiency} / surphus as regards members

Signaturg L)\JLM

Estimated
realisable vaiue
£
Estimated to rank
£
335,206
2,202
2,202
333,004
69,601
263,403
(162,504,916
" Ti62,241513)
69,601
447,112
T emsy
{162,241,513)
T (162,615,025)
0
(162,619,025}

Date MISJLY’



e

?&.ﬁ.‘..wf ...... @.:‘;NCM_W

[orzpare
[ ETBLEL V22 £1S INBHL-NO-3HOLS 0 HITVSIV AYM VISTIONZ |1 (LT AHEVEON JININOA - 2964 71 0L
9§ 408 D6 £1 T WYHXIt HLNOS AVOH HSY Ml SSINISNE LOOMXOYTE JSNOH OOMYO 0L ANWLIRSOTE NIAZS HROF-AINGML - LiZLY) 1L
BU'STG FS¥ 109 GHOSaVHE 0 31V SOND ivd SSINISAE OHOAGVHA NiVELL ZHik HIAISA V/L L1 SPTId TLI03d HA - £296EL msor
SHLIY'L A9 1230 AGHE Y SSINISTIA NHIAAM AYM SNOSNIHAALS 38M0H A13 QLTNIVHONHOM - 1DS6EL S0,
00'0zY BN 2730 HLIOMMOW 0 0 OVOH ANHNOEHSY O3 LINTT DNISYE NODYXTH - S686EL oL
95LI8. O+ 25 MODEYD 0 133415 GOVHILYM 08 LHNOD MNIHIY AINYLINSNOD HOMYS - 9096} 12101
ovvl @l ZIW HALSIHONVIV 0 0 SNIOHYS DNIUCS 6+ SNGLLITIOS LAGELINHOH MNIH 38 - 9685EL ﬁ.ﬁ
009LZD MO 6455 NOUHEYE G INAVIE LSIM 3EN0H THALIS GL1SWALSAS SNRNOIS LHOMEMA - LIZSEL maLl
“arver 0SS YAS WM GVOH NOLINOS Miivd NOLSY 317153 TLLSAGN WEIM FS 1NN 3uiH SONITING 3TVLBO Wy - SSZSEL 18101
tLsr e PV LN USPUGT D D POCH $90IBM 2207 A1 HOM J0 AN - IEZZL FBI0L.
EX ” NI 218 INSULNGINOLS § S0 1HDN GYOH TIVNEVE 581 a1 STVINGd TT0MEA DAL S96EL L 10y
gy razL 318 018 WYHENIFXIE 0 0YOU ATTNHYVG £ ISROH FIDNVD] 047 45HA - GBLELL IE10L.
YCELLZL NHE £98 NAMOSI TwH 0 0 L5618 WYHONINGIE 6 Q10 dNOYS NOILSANNOD 1§38 IHL - 89SELL 9101
2028l 182 71T INANI NO TWOLS 31VI53 VIRISNONI NOINIT GVOM DNIODIAS 3500H Lova 31 SO - £FBLLL 18107
850¢2L THL S18 IWAT HIONN T1LSYOMIN 0 0 L3641 HOWASNORE 91 AL SAANFS ININAINIG HANTNA - G8CLLL 1210y ]
sLavla HVZ LD IM3H0 00 139818 3Hv3 58 LY JOLNZ0 SEH 1001 13'd - 0LSE ke _mmg
86519 Ll EAD AHINZACSD TIVH NIGIEW OVOH NIVIA TTVH NIOITN QLT dHEHANLEVG INBNLINHOY SAWALHId - 1061 1104
256991 Nk MHE SNRHOA 0 FUVNDS SOVNOSHYA 35M0H FOYNOSHVY 1d SWILEAS 3HvALAOS NODVHYd - T6ELLS 01
9eEEH AL 299 SAND HOMALNYN 00 I 1CHVM QLTS 1304 4MN- 081 11 1203 |
D0ULET ZV1 £18 INFHI-NO-THOLE § NOLENOT GYOH JONIUY I QLT SVANTY TI0HIA AVMI - 6808 | 20
66082T ¥SE 178 HONOS 0 0 OVOH Hivasg TNOLLYNEAINI FOVA TVIHOIN - FZ80L | 12i0L]
OF LEL 0T 257 SUITT 0 GVOH HIMON LYEHD WHvd AHOd OLTHN LIVARILSYN - 6200 | 1201
o 3G 28 WYHONWEIE 00 L3418 QRO 6252 QU100 3HAL35U0T IHL- 68401 1Bi0L.
wazve | T 2D MTHD § 0 OVOH HOIMINYN BE-99 (LY ONILNEOEM 10 - Z8E6DL 0L
05’28 NI LS INFHA-NO-DIOLS 0 AT INVH 133HLE NOLINVH 08 1NN AL IHELISOONE N % n. H.m L9601 mmae._.
PRy 307 948 INTHL-NO-SHOLE QVOM MIN HIF SHOLE STVIOHTANOD TV 017 SWVIOHINNOS ViAWt - BR160L 101
05 ZHe AZZ 05 SAVOID JHOATWE 0 AVA YNITOVD HOVAY SAVID 21 T an INBMLINHOTY TVEl - £E160} 0.
Lot ye '3Qv 641 NOLAVHA L334 0 SQVIHHIDDOT MOTIOH XO4 £2 QLI HONOH NOSYT - LE08GL 19101,
; 0g'e8g't 5VS 213100 STTOM SHL NO NOLHNE QYO NOLTIN 0F Q17 TOOHVA - BERE(E 1RO,
e’ V0 ZHH FIVOIRH 0 1TRALE HOHNHD £6-35 SSO0H TIIHM C10 BHL ‘0171 SNOILLTIOS WaHONTZHS - 865805 1oL
PR +HF8 G159 SHNATY NOL W O TIIMDNOL A Favmv1ad OLTHIVAL T MONE dNOHS NOSMY - 10040+ 19 0L
LI ¥ (138 Y115 LNFUL-NO-IHOLS HALIXOLIN 19H1S HALEVD 07 SNOSMOH O G ANIWTINHORA S9E - TL990% sag
L BIL BFF LMD HOVEONYS 0 0 QVOH NOILVLS 2 LN G171 SUIQISNIVLEND THIHSTHD - E2E90} =101
7Tl 38/ B1S INFHLNC-DIOLS HATNOQIE OVOH TIVESNNL 31v1S3 WIMLENAN S d Q177 04N) NYII0115E - B9LS0L P,
9888t SHOLIOAYO FIA0TSHA
S¥IEFES - AENH
INROAY SSANGIY T © uangans|

sioypas) Auedwo) ‘g



Sl K

WIEE

arps %34 TIONAYS WO SNOHIT2D (RAOTNYGRel GYNVLIG K04 . E34 IONAD, Gv) 351 NOLLINATL JUWHS WA

Broes's VI TIOUAYd O SO el INMCOIYARA QTIIVIIN N0 VN CI0 TAG, 3V 3351 THIGAY 100
A3 40 BNYA NAAD LLRCRS 2190 G LAROTE ANY 40 SIS0 2030 403 LNNOWY Ry Y130 AL AN T IO BOROIND S0 BN

sioypary Avetwia) 2§



